
RAPLEYS’ AUTOMOTIVE & ROADSIDE TEAM 
Increasing our presence in the North  

Rapleys’ Automotive and Roadside team has strengthened its northern presence with 3 new additions to the team;  

Stuart Lobb, William Seddon and Peter Paphitis. They are all based in our new Manchester home at 55 Spring 

Gardens and will enable us to service an ever increasing workload across all property disciplines. Our specialist 

sector offering also extends to planning, rating, building consultancy & project management and investment. We 

highlight below some of our recent successful transactions showing the range of work we undertake in the sector: 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Volkswagen, Leeds Road 
Huddersfield 
Investment disposal on behalf Orchard Street 
Investment Management. 

 

 

 

 

 
Former Ford, Archer Road, 
Sheffield 
Disposal of former Ford dealership, on behalf 
of Lookers PLC, to Honda franchise operator. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Porsche, Cheshire Oaks 
Rent review negotiations on a Porsche dealer-
ship on behalf of a private landlord. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Former Citroen, Sefton Street, 
Liverpool 
Disposal of a motor dealership on behalf of 
Lookers PLC. 

 

 

 

 

 
Co-operative, PFS, A59, Clitheroe 
Rent review negotiations on a petrol filling 
station on behalf of the Co-operative. 

 

 

 

 

 
Volvo, Leeds 
Pre-acquisition advice of a Volvo dealership 
on behalf of Marshall Motor Group. 

rapleys.com  
0370 777 6292 

http://www.rapleys.com
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The comments in this newsletter are for information purposes only. Professional advice should be sought prior to taking any action and 
Rapleys LLP will not accept responsibility for decisions taken solely on the basis of information contained in this newsletter.  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Morrisons PFS, Wilbraham Road. 
Chorlton-cum-Hardy 
Acquisition, project management and 
planning services for a new petrol filling 
station development for Morrisons. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Mercedes, Whitebrook Drive 
Blackburn 
Business rate advice on a Mercedes 
dealership for Marshall Motor Group.  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Sainsburys PFS, Wirral, Cheshire 
Planning consent obtained for various new 
Sainsburys’ PFS and convenience stores on 
behalf of Rontec. 

Peter Nicholas 

Automotive & Roadside  

07879 487646 

peter.nicholas@rapleys.com 

 

Stuart Lobb 

Automotive & Roadside  

07831 099095 

stuart.lobb@rapleys.com 

 

William Seddon 

Automotive & Roadside  

07786 264490 

william.seddon@rapleys.com 

Peter Paphitis 

Automotive & Roadside  

07917 674909 

peter.paphitis@rapleys.com 

 

Philip Blackford 

Automotive & Roadside  

07836 367322 

philip.blackford@rapleys.com 

 

Jonathan Harper 

Town Planning  

07500 664845 

jonathan.harper@rapleys.com 

Alan Watson 

Rating Consultant 

07917 352428 

alan.watson@rapleys.com 

 

Justin Tuckwell 

Building Consultancy 

07876 790572 

justin.tuckwell@rapleys.com 

 

Paul Adams 

Project Management 

07510 942875 

paul.adams@rapleys.com 

Contact our team for more information 

rapleys.com  
0370 777 6292 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Sovereign Way, Chester 
Acquisition of a service centre on behalf of 
Pendragon PLC. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Infiniti, S-Park, Stockport 
Valuation for inclusion within financial 
accounts on behalf of Al Mana Property. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Knights Group, Staffordshire 
Pre-acquisition advice on a portfolio of BMW 
dealerships for Lookers PLC. 
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